84 LEKOIL Annual Report 2019

Notes to the financial statements
Continued

34. Financial risk management and financial instruments continued
The Group manages market risks by monitoring market developments, forecasting and scenarios planning; and discussing issues
regularly, and deploying mitigating actions where necessary. The Group’s cash flow model anticipates different possible scenarios
and proffers the action plans for each scenario including match inflows to outflows.

Currency risk
The Group is exposed to currency risk on bank balances, employee receivables and trade and other payables denominated in
Nigerian Naira.

The summary of quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to currency risks are as follows:
Carrying amounts

2019 2018
US$’000 US$’000

Trade and other receivables 2 32
Cash and bank balances 128 667
Trade and other payables (103) (822)
Net exposure 27 (123)

Sensitivity analysis
A 20% strengthening of the US Dollar against the following currencies at 31 December would have increased/(decreased) equity and
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

Foreign exchange rate risk

20% (-20%)

Other Other
Carrying Profit movements Profit movements
amount or loss in Equity or loss in Equity

31 December 2019 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Financial assets
Naira
Cash and bank balances 128 27 – (27) –
Trade and other receivables 2 – – – –
Impact on financial assets – 27 – (27) –
Financial liabilities
Naira
Accounts payable (103) (21) – 21 –
Impact on financial liabilities – (21) – 21 –
Total increase (decrease) – 6 – (6) –

Foreign exchange rate risk

20% (-20%)

Other Other
Carrying Profit movements Profit movements
amount or loss in Equity or loss in Equity

31 December 2018 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Financial assets
Naira
Cash and bank balances 667 133 – (133) –
Trade and other receivables 32 6 – (6) –
Impact on financial assets – 139 – (139) –
Financial liabilities
Naira
Loans and borrowings (8,190) (1,638) – 1,638 –
Accounts payable (822) (164) – 164 –
Impact on financial liabilities – (1,802) – 1,802 –
Total increase (decrease) – (1,663) – 1,663 –

LEKOIL Annual Report 2019 85

34. Financial risk management and financial instruments continued
The amounts shown represent the impact of foreign currency risk on the Group’s consolidated profit or loss. The foreign exchange
rate movements have been calculated on a symmetric basis. This method assumes that an increase or decrease in foreign
exchange movement would result in the same amount and further assumes the currency is used as a stable denominator.

(d) Fair values
Fair values vs. carrying amounts
Set out below is a comparison by class of the carrying amounts and fair value of the Group’s financial instruments,